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" To Dean Fisher, Seuetary, Board of Barbers and Hairdressers
Re: Electrolysis for the Removal of Hairs

Referring te your memo of October 22d in which you call my
attentlon to Chapter 22, Seotion 208, R.8., 1944, the third para-
graph,  which provides as follows, "The use of electrolysis for
‘the removel of halrs -is prohibited.” You further state that in .
the -City 6f Portland telephone direetory sre two classified ad-
vert:l.sements advertising that electrolysis is ocarried on:

'Anidre B, Croteau, Room £10, -10 Oomsz.-ess Square, Your in-
speater found thet he has & room apparently devoted to this prac-
‘tiee ‘'only and not oonneetad with a baauty shop or hairdressing
egtablishment, . :

. Ruth H, La.n;g, 5474 cengress Stz‘eet, third floor, haa ‘a.room
.immediately mdjoining a beauby parlor, which has a eannacting door
and ‘1s. operated by the same proprietor. Miss Lang appsrently pasads
back and forth. freely between the two establishmentks, although cus-
tomers aré asked to go out into ths pubdic hell and through the
other entrance, At the time of theé Inspector's visit, she had a
customer and was practising elestrolysis, In 1933, when this "Law'
first went into effect, Miss Lang was practising. a.n& was lhvesti-
gated at the time, but she now claims that her attorney, Raymond
Osltes, conferred wuth the. Attorney General, with the result that
she was a.llawad to continue practising.

1

on the above atatement of facts you request an’ interpretation
of the law, You esk:: . ’

‘ "1. Does” the quoted section of the law prohibit the use of .
electrolysis for the removal 'of hairs only when praetiead in a shop
otherwise devoted to the . pra.ctiee of halrdressing and beauty cul-

ture or barbering?” . f

. _' _Answer, As I read Section 208, - the agse of elact:rol'yail for the
removm'Eairs is prohibited. It sgems to me that it ca.nnot be
practised in this State at all, .-

. May.a person ‘owning a beauty perlor havins acomnecting
door tp & room in which electrolysis is practiced be considered as
practicing' electrolysis in a beauty parlor?"

Ny answer 13 in the affirmative,

"3, Does-this section prohibit the use of electrolysis for the -
removal of hairs by any and all persons in the State of Maine?™ ;

Ky answer to question 3 is, in my opinion, yes.

Ralph W, Farrls
Attorney General



